

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12696/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2024 in LPA No. 322/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

ANJALI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127984/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With SLP(Civil)Nos.13220/2024 and 12430/2024

Date : 25-06-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, the learned counsel mentioned these petitions for seeking time due to personal inconvenience of the advocate for the petitioners.

Let these petitions be deleted from the Cause List of 27th June, 2024 and be listed after summer vacation.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER