

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12696/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2024 in LPA No. 322/2024 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

ANJALI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127984/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13220/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 132771/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 132772/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12430/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 125977/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT;IA No. 125974/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.;IA No. 125972/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Rani, Adv.
Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Janghu, Adv.
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Janghu, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samman Vardhan Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Javedur Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Arora, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Gadhok, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 02.08.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)