

ITEM NO.1772

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12696/2024

ANJALI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applications for dispense of spare copies only in SLP(C) Nos. 19326 & 19328 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19326/2024 (XVI)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 235813/2024  
IA No. 235813/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 19328/2024 (XVI)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 235809/2024  
IA No. 235809/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 42336/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.224014/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.224010/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.224013/2024-  
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 19-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Suman, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR  
Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Vardhan Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Poonam A., Adv.  
Mr. Sirajjudin, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.235813/2024 in SLP(C) No.19326 and I.A. No.235809/2024  
19328 in SLP(C) No.19328/2024

Applications for dispense filing of spare copies are allowed.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)