

ITEM NO.63

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12696/2024

ANJALI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 260533/2024 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

Date : 02-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Suman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Samman Vardhan Gautam, Adv.
Mr. S. Vardhan Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Sirajjudin, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for respondent No. 1 is defective as copy of counter affidavit is not served on other side.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondent that copy

has already been served. Ld. Counsel for petitioner also acknowledges that.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 to 9 have already filed counter affidavit.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 that counter affidavit filed by Respondent No.1 would be adopted by Respondent No.3. Let his submission be taken on record.

In respect of Respondent No.15, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has e-filed application to dispense with filing of spare copy and service as the said respondent is Petitioner No. 7 in connected matter SLP(C) No. 12430/2024. Registry to verify the facts and report on the next date of listing.

Service of notice is complete on remaining respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 20.12.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG