

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12696/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2024 in LPA No. 322/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

ANJALI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) No. 13220/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

IA No. 127984/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 178620/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 152680/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 152659/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 287343/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 150762/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 143977/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 148644/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 150542/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13220/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 132771/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 132772/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 141476/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 149078/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 150675/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 01-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Suman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Samman Vardhan Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
 Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
 Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.
 Ms. Khushi Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
 Mr. Priyam Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
 Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
 Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Kumar Saurabh, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
 Mr. Sidhant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
 Mr. Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shriya Maini, AOR
 Mr. Rajive Mani, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Sherawat, Adv.

Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

1. IA Nos. 287343/2024, 150762/2024, 143977/2025, 150542/2025 and 148644/2025 in SLP(C) No. 12696/2024 are taken on Board.

2. IA Nos. 287343/2024, 150762/2024, 143977/2025, 150542/2025 and 148644/2025 in SLP(C) No. 12696/2024 and IA Nos. 141476, 149078 and 150675/2024 in SLP(C) No. 13220/2024

Applications for intervention/impleadment are allowed.

(INDU MARWAH)
 AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)