

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12696/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2024
in LPA No. 322/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Patna]

ANJALI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No. 168288/2025 in SLP(C) No. 13220/2024

I.A.No. 168493/2025 in SLP (C) No. 19326/2024

I.A.No. 169971/2025 in SLP (C) No. 19328/2024

Date : 19-09-2025 These petitions was called on for mentioning
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKARFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR (Mentioned by)
Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.No. 168288/2025 in SLP(C) No. 13220/2024I.A.No. 168493/2025 in SLP (C) No. 19326/2024I.A.No. 169971/2025 in SLP (C) No. 19328/2024

List on 06.10.2025 along with all connected matters.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER