

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12696/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2024 in LPA No. 322/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

ANJALI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date : 16-04-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Samman Vardhan Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Ms. Neha Rai, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Karan Verma, AOR
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Pranav Sarthi, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
Mr. Animesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dhurva Shankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rakeesh N.p., AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Dheeraj P Deo, AOR
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

**UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 24.04.2026.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**